amount of the bond” is a sufficient security. W.D. Wash. Local Civ. R. 65.1(a)(1). Therefore, the 

Court GRANTS Plaintiff’s counsel’s motion and ORDERS: 

1. Proceedings to enforce the Court’s judgment are STAYED.  

2. Plaintiff’s counsel shall deposit six thousand one hundred sixty-five dollars 

($6,165) into the Court’s registry as security.  

DATED this 16th day of February 2021. 

A  
John C. Coughenour 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 

1 The Court cited to Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 62(d), but the substance of that Rule was 
moved to Rule 62(b) in 2018.